-		10917121401		
Form PTO-1595  Rev. 10/02) 7-23-83  DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7-23-03 IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	12514024	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Pradip MITRA		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION		
		ATTN: General Counsel	D. C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes			8694	
3. Nature of conveyance:			-	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 68	301 Rockledge Drive		
Other				
07/07/2003		City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		07/0	7/03	
If this document is being filed together with a new	i			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
10,625155	·			
	ers attached? Yes V No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN &amp; WOOD L</li> </ol>		B.41)\$40.00	d: [1]	
Name: ATTN: Thomas N. Tarnay Internal Address:	Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
internal Address.	Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account	t	
Street Address: 717 N. Harwood, Ste. 3400	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
	18-1260			
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201				
	USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
	OSE THIS SPACE			
	Signature	July 23, 2003 Date		

07/31/200

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0050

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Pradip Mitra of 2805 Red Oak Court East, Colleyville, Tarrant
County, Texas 76034, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD
OF AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING DISEASED TISSUE BY
MULTISPECTRAL INFRARED IMAGING, which is identified as Attorney Docket
No. 10919/21401, for which I am about to make application for United States Letters
Patent and/or Patents in countries subject to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT); and

WHEREAS, <u>LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business in Bethesda, Maryland, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices

1

PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0051 reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of

Practip Hitt

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF  $\Delta q(q)$  ) ss:

On this  $\Delta q(q)$  ,  $\Delta q(q)$  , before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared Pradip Mitra, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public. State of Texas

PLANIC, State of Texas

RECORDED: 07/23/2003

2